Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

# DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVANOV 1 7 2021 TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF 3: 20 PM IN Stockton Field Office USE AND/OR THE Division of Water Resources POINT OF DIVERSION

STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

							File No	o. <u>259</u> 0	)2					_					
1. /	Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both):  □ Place of Use □ Point of Diversion																		
į	under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.																		
	The sou						Ground					ce wat					20.011		
2. 1	Name and address of Applicant: Sugar Hills Golf Club Inc																		
_	6450 Road 16, Goodland, KS 67735																		
	Phone N											misonj	oan@l	notmai	l.com				0 0
1	Vame a	nd addr	ess of	Water	Use C	Corres	onder	nt: <u>Sar</u>	ne as	Applic	ant						-		
F	Phone N	lumber:	(78	35) 8	399	- 27	85		Email	addre	ss: N	lance	190	-@s	Suga	erh	ills	9015	club. c
3.	he pres	sently a	uthoriz	ed pla	ice of u	use is:				Λ.	-		0		J			J	
(	Owner o	f Land -	N/	AME:	Su	ga	r	<u> till</u>	2.	001	+ (	· ly	0	In	2-				
	- 8	- 1	ADDR	ESS:	64	50	Ro	ad	16	Goi	odla	ind	,K	5 6	773	35			
(	If there is	more th	nan one	landov	wner, a	ttach su	ıppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)						5.		
				N	E¼		ļ	N	V1/4			SI	V1/4			SI	E1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
	f this ap Owner o	f Land -	NA	AME:											ged to	:			
(1	f there is	more th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)				1				
-					Ξ¼ 				V1/4				V1/4			SE	Ξ¼ I		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW1⁄4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	ACRES
F	or Offic	e Use	Only:	Code		Fe	e \$		_ TR	#		Re	ceipt	 Date _			Chec	k#	

5.	Presently authorized point of diversion:				
	One in the NE Quarter of the	SW	Quarter of the	NE	Quarter
	of Section, Township	8	South, Range	40	W,
	in <u>Sherman</u> County, Kansas, <u>3721</u> fe				
	Authorized Rate <u>435 gpm</u> Authorized Quantity	68.8 AF	Depth of well	(feet	)
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS _		feet North	feet Wes	st)
	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will be changed as				
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is				
	One in the Quarter of the	SE	Quarter of the	NE	Quarter
	of Section, Township	8	South Range	40	\\/
	in <u>Sherman</u> County, Kansas, <u>3831</u> fe	eet North	903 feet West of S	Southeast corner	of section
	Proposed Rate 435 gpm Proposed Quantity				
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other				
	The point of Transfer at the Control Electronic	· water ng	grito triat will add triid point	00,000	
6.	Presently authorized point of diversion:				
Ь.			Oughter of the		0
=	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section, Township	- 4 NI4I-	South, Range		(E/VV),
	in County, Kansas, fe	et North	feet VVest of S	Southeast corner	of section.
	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity		Depth of well	(feet)	)
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS _				
	This point will not be changed This point will be changed as				
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is				
	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section, Township		South, Range		(E/W),
	in County, Kansas, fe	et North	feet West of S	Southeast corner	of section.
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity		Proposed well depth	(feet)	
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other	r water rig	ghts that will use this point		
7.	The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?				
	(please be specific) Existing well is only pumping 100	20	North 00 200 100 0	100 200	300
	gpm		<u> </u>	<del>пининини</del>	<u> </u>
			<u> </u>		
8.	If a well, is the test hole log attached? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No	200		1 + 1 + 1	300
_		200			200
9.	The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?		<del>-</del>		
	Upon Approval	100		1 + 1 + 1	100
4.0	If the mediate of all and a least the second				
10.	If the point of diversion is a well:		E E		=
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?	West 0	<del>]    </del>	danlampanlam	0 East
	File a HQ Change to have it as a standby				=
		100	= 1 + 1 + 1 =	1 + 1 + 1	100
	(b) When will this be done? <u>Upon Completion of new well</u>				
					1
11.	Groundwater Management District recommendation	200	= 1 + 1 + 1 =	1 + 1 + 1	200
	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				4
12	Assisted by Shannon Kenyon GMD 4		<u> </u>	daidaidanland	liil a
12.	Assisted by Stialifoli Kerlyon Gillo 4	30		100 200	300
13a	.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than			Scale: 1 hashmark	.51
	300 feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For	13b.If th	e proposed point of diversi of the existing point of diver	on will be relocate	ed within 300
	groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within	diad	ıram shown above in rela	ation to the exis	sting point of
	one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names	dive	rsion. (PLEASE NOTE: 7	Γhe "Χ" in cente	r of diagram
	and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s)	apo dive	ve represents the presersion.)	•	ea point of
	one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from	3.70	RECE	IVED	
	your property lines				

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or lewer feet in	form the existing point of diversion, complete the following:	
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently auth ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this appl		
<ul> <li>(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authoral affected if this application is approved as requested?</li> <li>☐ Yes</li> <li>☐ No</li> <li>(If yes, all owners must sign this application)</li> </ul>		эly
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be su ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this appl		
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owner agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 f s of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authori	eet
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirn age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly author their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this apcontained in this application are true, correct and complete.  Dated at	rized agent of the owner(s) to make this application	on
Board President		
(Owner) Thomas Tompkins	(Spouse)	_
(Please Print)	(Please Print)	
(Owner)	(Spouse)	
(Please Print)	(Please Print)	
(Owner)	(Spouse)	_
(Please Print)	(Please Print)	
State of Kansas ) County of		
hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in of NOTARY PUBLIC -STATE OF KANSAGE CAITLYN HAWKINS  My Appt. Expires 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	aitentheuens	ay
My Commission Expires 12-18 23	Notary Public	
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the at the appropriate fee must be paid.	I of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; a	with and
FEE SCHED!	<u>ULE</u>	
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion und forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departm (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet (3) Application to change the place of use	nent of Agriculture \$100 et \$200	t
	RECEIVED	

### SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law. K.S.A. 82a-	08b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, <i>et seq.</i> and other applicable -701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, rein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions
1.	A change application was received on diversion authorized under the above-referenced file num	requesting that the place of use and / or point of ber be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the a on the topographic map accompanying the application to	authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown change the place of use.   Applicable   Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized a radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	hts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as by this summary order shall be located within a foot ole
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application	ely corrected to be more accurately described using the Global n. ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
5.		be located more than feet from the previously
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is	a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in
7.	December 31, 20, or before the first use of water, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-	operly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, 4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of following the end of each calendar year.
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the works for diversion has been completed, on the form prov Applicable \( \subseteq \text{Not Applicable} \)	completed on or before December 31, 20, or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the ided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requ	ired notice.
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capa	foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped ble of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The ined in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c.   Applicable   Not
11.	Additional Conditions are attached.	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file numl limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sur Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promu	A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of oper are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mmary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> algated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may nended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ons authorized by law.
,	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	
	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
you	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief	APPLICATION APPROVED AND SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
∟ng Aari	ineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of culture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	
filed	within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for inistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	By: Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
day	s pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative	
revi File	ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture,	(Print Name):
Leg	al Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may	Date of Issuance:
pred	clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	State of Kansas )
	For Use by Register of Deeds	) SS
		County of)
		Acknowledged before me on
		by
		Signature:Notary Public
	RECEIVE	Notary Public
	NOV 1 7 207	My commission expires:
D\ A / F	0.4.4.24 (Povined 0.4/5/2049)	File 11: 05:000

(Notary Seal)

NOV 1 7 2021





## **Done Sugar Hills Golf Course...**



3795 W. Jones Ave. Garden City, KS 67846 PH: 620-277-2389



PO Box 639 Garden City, KS 67846 Fax: 620-277-0224

Customer N	Name:	Sugar Hills	Golf Cou	rse		WO#:	22719	Date:	11/01/21
Street Addr	ress:	6450 Road	16			Test#:	1	E LOG:	No
City, State:		Goodland,	KS 67735	5		Driller:	Dale Guinn		
County:	SH	Quarter:	NE	Section:	21	Township:	8	Range:	40
Location:				_	GP:	3: 39.34695, -10	39.34695, -101.78555		
Rig #:	1	0002		Elevation:	3716	Static WL:	170	Estimated?	Ys
	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	-		Name of the last		Proposed W	all Denth	320	)

	Footage									
%	From	Pay	To	Description of Strata						
	0		2	Top Soil						
	2		26	Tan Sandy Clay						
	26		34	Tan Sandy Clay with Some Sand Mixed in						
	34		41	Fine to Coarse Sand and Some Small Gravel						
	41		45	Tan Sandy Clay and Caliche						
	45		50	Fine to Coarse Sand and Small Gravel						
	50		69	Cemented Sand						
	69		111	Fine to Coarse Sand and Small Gravel (Lost Circulation @101')						
	111		135	Brown Clay and Some Sand Strips						
	135		142	Fine to Coarse Sand						
	142		163	Brown Sandy Clay with a few Sand Strips						
25	163	10	180	Fine to Coarse Sand						
15	180	10	190	Fine to Medium Sand with a few Clay Stringers						
	190		196	Brown and Tan Sandy Clay						
30	196	12	208	Fine to Coarse Sand and Small Gravel						
20	208	13	221	Fine to Coarse Sand with some Small Clay Layers						
25	221	9	230	Fine to Coarse Sand (Loose) with a Couple of Clay Layers						
	230		232	Hard Rock Layer						
25	232	19	251	Fine to Coarse Sand (Loose)						
	251		259	Light Green Clay with a few Sand Layers						
10	259	20	279	Fine Sand (Loose) with a few Light Green Clay Layers						
25	279	21	300	Fine to Medium Sand with some Coarse Sand (Very Loose)						
	300		320	Shale						
-	320			TD						
-		-								
	1									
	1		<b>†</b>							
	1		<u> </u>							
		-								
		-	1							
	1									
			<b>†</b>							

#### RECEIVED

# Attachment of Name & addresses

NOV 1 7 2021

Stockton Field Office
Division of Water Resources

25,902 & 38,538 Change in Point of Diversion

